PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MMC/GATX Partnership No. 1	11/30/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Packeteer, Inc.		
Street Address:	410 North Mary Avenue		
City:	Sunnyvale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94085		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6046980
Patent Number:	6115357
Patent Number:	6456630
Patent Number:	6205120
Patent Number:	6412000
Patent Number:	6018516
Patent Number:	5802106
Patent Number:	6038216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)798-0310 **Phone**: 6507980320

Email: tarek.fahmi@snrdenton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tarek N. Fahmi, SNR Denton US LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 061080

PATENT

REEL: 027303 FRAME: 0616

OF \$320.00 6046980

501739651

	Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40003892-0001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tarek N. Fahmi				
Total Attachments: 2 source=R-P#page1.tif source=R-P#page2.tif					

PATENT REEL: 027303 FRAME: 0617

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING **INTERESTS IN PATENTS**

MMC/GATX Partnership No. 1 ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Packeteer, Inc. ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, 05/20/1999, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on 06/03/1999, Reel 009996, Frame 0702.

Dated: November 30, 2011

MMC/GATX Partnership No. 1

By: GATX Corporation, successor by merger to GATX Financial Corporation, as General Partner

By: Cutt, Monn
Title: Senior Vice President

USPTO Assignments on the Web 11/30/11 1:48 PM



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Assignor Details

NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Assignor Name: PACKETEER, INC

Total Assignments: 1

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: <u>009996/0702</u> Pages: 7

Recorded: 06/03/1999

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor

1 <u>PACKETEER, INC</u> **Exec Dt**: 05/20/1999

Assignee

1 MMC/GATX PARTNERSHIP NO. 1

SUITE 2200

FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

Properties

Pat #	Pub#	App #	Pat #	Pub #	App #	Pat #	Pub#	App #
6038216	NONE	08742994	<u> 5802106</u>	NONE	08762828	<u>6018516</u>	NONE	08970693
<u>6046980</u>	NONE	08977642	<u>6205120</u>	NONE	09046776	<u>6115357</u>	NONE	09106924
6412000	NONE	09198090	<u>6456630</u>	NONE	09206772			

Correspondence name and address

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI NANCY BOUCH, 650 PAGE MILL ROAD FH2 BR PALO ALTO, CA 94304-1050

Search Results as of: 11/30/2011 04:48 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.2

Web interface last modified: July 25, 2011 v.2.2

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&asnrd=PACKETEER,%20INC

RECORDED: 11/30/2011

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 027303 FRAME: 0619